CHESHIRE COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUPS 2002
GALA 3 GRAND CENTRAL 25m, STOCKPORT 3RD MARCH 6 P.M.

LADIES/GIRLS

50m BACKSTROKE
Ladies Open 50m Backstroke Rec: 31.37 Helen Slatter (Warriors) 1999

1 Leanne Maher 86  Widnes 31.58 708
2 Melissa Wyche 87  Stockport Mo  31.68 702
3 Laura Smith 82  Wallasey 32.46 658
4 Lindsay Jude 86  Widnes 32.94 632
5 Hannah Smith 80  Satellite 32.74 642
6 Claire Dickinson 87  Widnes 32.38 662
7 Tracy Maloney 63  Widnes 33.34 611
8 Caroline Depledge 86  Satellite 34.10 573

Emma Roberts 85  Sandbach 34.69 545

Heather Jones 84  Widnes 36.46 470

100m BUTTERFLY
Ladies Open 100m Butterfly Rec: 1.04.34 Alison MacKay (Warriors) 1990

1 Rachael Dodd 85  Co Chester 1.07.16 685
2 Harriet Ellis 87  Stockport Mo  1.08.07 661
3 Holly Newsome 86  Ellesmere Pt 1.10.15 608
4 Claire Dickinson 87  Widnes 1.11.01 587
5 Rachael Pile 87  Stockport Mo  1.11.15 584
6 Karen Chadderton 87  Stockport Mo  1.11.93 566

100m FREESTYLE
Junior Girls 100m Freestyle Rec: 59.29 S Hopkins (Co Chester) 1992

1 Leanne Maher 86  Widnes 59.26REC

2 Claudia Powell 88  Reddish 1.00.02

3 Danielle Osler 87  Wallasey 1.00.18

4 Holly Newsome 86  Ellesmere Pt 1.01.18

5 Karen Chadderton 87  Stockport Mo  1.01.23

6 Jenny Cowling 85  Co Chester 1.01.76

7 Abigail Tetley 87  Winsford 1.02.34

8 Kate Wallwork 87  Stockport Mo  1.02.82

16 yrs Girls 100m Freestyle Rec:59.37 D Jones (Co Chester) 1989

1 Jenny Cowling 85  Co Chester 1.01.76 685

2 Victoria Ward 86  Ellesmere Pt 1.04.90 598

3 Laura Harrison 85  Winsford 1.04.90 598
Nicky Hollindale 86  Co Chester 1.07.24 540
Helen Crookes 86  Warrington W  1.07.06 544
Rachel Brian 85  Stockport Mo  1.07.15 542
Abigail Hutter 85  Satellite 1.07.41 536

15 yrs Girls 100m Freestyle Rec: 59.99 Holly Eggboro (Warrington W) 1998

1 Leanne Maher 86  Widnes 1.00.72 717

2 Danielle Osler 87  Wallasey 1.00.84 713

3 Holly Newsome 86  Ellesmere Pt 1.02.17 673

4 Yvonne Broster 86  Co Chester 1.03.34 640

5 Monique Chew 86  Ellesmere Pt 1.03.53 634

6 Lindsay Jude 86  Widnes 1.04.62 605

7 Rachel Griffiths 86  Co Chester 1.05.64 579

8 Katherine Hedley 86  Stockport Mo  1.05.63 579
Helen Robinson 87  Warrington W 1.05.90 572

Kirsty Davies 87  Wirral Aq 1.07.86 526
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Amber Brereton 86  Satellite 1.08.23 517

Beckie Coe 87  Ellesmere Pt 1.09.13 497

Louise Thomas 86  Crewe Flyers  1.09.48 490

Lisa Atkinson 86  Northwich 1.10.80 463

Emma Cowsill 86  Northwich 1.11.12 456

Ashley Ratcliffe 86  Widnes 1.11.42 450

Claire Collinge 87  Satellite DIS:ST
14 yrs Girls 100m Freestyle Rec: 1.00.87 C.Brennan (Warrington W) 1999
1 Karen Chadderton 87  Stockport Mo  1.01.23 701 1.01.58 690
2 Abigail Tetley 87  Winsford 1.02.71 657 1.02.34 668
3 Kate Wallwork 87  Stockport Mo  1.03.48 636 1.02.82 654
4 Rachel Hillam 87  Warrington W 1.03.89 625 1.03.72 629
5 Laura Wilford 88  Warrington W 1.03.83 626 1.03.97 622
6 Claire Dickinson 87  Widnes 1.04.47 609 1.04.07 620
7 Kate Eccles 88  Warrington W 1.03.95 623 1.04.33 613
8 Jenny Whiteley 87  Trafford Met  1.04.33 613 1.05.15 591

Lesley-Anne Bendik 87  Stockport Mo  1.05.80 575

Natalie Jones 87  Warrington W 1.06.39 560

Stefanie Maloney 87  Widnes 1.06.49 558

Sharna Houlbrooke 87  Stockport Mo  1.06.75 552

Lauri Simkiss 88  Co Chester 1.07.16 542

Hannah Allen 87  Alsager 1.07.83 526

Charlotte White 88  Dane Valley 1.08.98 501

Victoria Morton 87  Satellite 1.09.05 499

Jennifer Hemers 88  Wirral Aq 1.09.28 494

Jessica Bell 88  Dane Valley 1.09.48 490

Catherine Hayes 87  Hoylake 1.09.92 481

Gemma Hardiman 87  Trafford Met  1.10.36 472

Julia Rutherford 88  Wilmslow 1.10.77 463

Amy Sykes 87  Warrington W 1.10.99 459

Stephanie Baron 87  Warrington W 1.11.35 452

Paula Matthews 88  Widnes 1.11.73 444
13 yrs Girls  100m Freestyle Rec: 1.01.16 Jenny Cowling (Co Chester) 1998
1 Claudia Powell 88  Reddish 1.00.16 813 1.00.02REC 819
2 Paula Barlow 88  Stockport Mo  1.03.73 697 1.03.35 708
3 Jenna Paton 88  Stockport Mo  1.03.80 695 1.03.39 707
4 Sarah Barlow 88  Stockport Mo  1.05.24 653 1.04.63 670
5 Robyn Allcock 88  Knutsford 1.04.93 661 1.05.07 657
6 Laura Whiteley 89  Co Chester 1.05.72 639 1.06.22 625
7 Kara Heath 89  Wallasey 1.06.91 607 1.07.47 593
8 Rachel Welch 88  Co Chester 1.06.60 615 1.07.98 579

Hannah Wilkinson 88  Warrington W 1.07.49 592

Sian Roberts 89  Co Chester 1.07.58 589

Jessica Britton 88  Warrington W  1.07.85 583

Sarah Murphy 88  Trafford Met  1.08.02 578

Katie Herd 88  Sandbach 1.08.19 574

Jssica Raphael 88  Trafford Met  1.08.39 570

Vikki Moore 88  Satellite 1.09.10 552

Kerry Harrison 88  Winsford 1.09.15 551

Lisa Millington 88  Winsford 1.09.26 548

Stephanie Buckley 89  Winsford 1.09.44 544

Fay Clarke 89  Alsager 1.09.82 535

Kerry Taylor 88  Alsager 1.10.13 527

Stephanie Parker 88  Crewe Flyers  1.10.32 523

Eleanor Duncan 88  Hoylake 1.10.64 516

Kerry Roberts 88  Warrington W  1.10.83 512



Rachel Price 88  Trafford Met 1.11.02 507

Hayley Fixter 88  Wallasey 1.11.41 499

Katherine France 88  Warrington W 1.12.67 472

Jessi Price 88  Trafford Met  1.12.69 472

Jenny Woodhead 89  Warrington W 1.13.00 465

Charlotte Joseph 89  Warrington W 1.13.12 463

Victoria Spencer 89  Trafford Met  1.13.39 458

Lucy Galley 89  Ellesmere Pt 1.13.58 454

Susan Gleeson 88  Hyde Seal 1.14.42 438

Kate Wightman 89  Dane Valley 1.15.60 417

Lucy Dowse 89  Crewe Flyers  1.16.50 400
12 yrs Girls 100m Freestyle Rec: 1.03.17 Marie Jones (Stockport Mo) 1997
1 Charlotte Jenkins 89  Wirral Ag 1.06.28 596 1.04.96 631
2 Rebecca Barker 89  Hoylake 1.06.56 589 1.06.09 601
3 Lucie Tetley 89  Winsford 1.07.28 571 1.06.20 598
4 Elisabeth Kilcourse 89  Crewe Flyers  1.09.96 508 1.09.16 526
5 Hannah Evans 89  Northwich 1.10.50 497 1.10.29 501
6 Jessica Smith 89  Stockport Mo 1.11.41 476 1.11.01 485
7 Katie Burrows 90  Northwich 1.11.76 470 1.13.62 433
8 Laura Armstrong 90 Hoylake 1.13.18 442 1.14.73 413

Katy Whitfield 89  Warrington W  1.10.73 491 !

Tara Walsh 90  Stockport Mo  1.13.07 444 !

Anna Maynard 89  Trafford Met  1.13.54 435

Hannah Gilbert 90 Birkenhead 1.13.54 435

Abby Wigglesworth 90 Crewe Flyers  1.14.27 421

Emily McCausland 89  Northwich 1.14.37 419

Katie Bottoms 89  Satellite 1.14.42 418

Naomi Reynolds 90  Satellite 1.14.75 413

Hannah Bricknell 90 Co Chester 1.14.98 409

Laura Stevenson 89  Trafford Met  1.15.98 391

Kira Wood 89  Crewe Flyers  1.17.06 373

Kara Robinson 89  Knutsford 1.17.88 360

Katie Ennis 90  Wallasey 1.18.10 357

Helen Laybourn 89  Trafford Met  1.25.44 259
11 yrs Girls 100m Freestyle Rec: 1.07.12 Jenny Cowling (Co Chester) 1996
1 Catherine Osler 90 Wallasey 1.07.07TREC 567 1.07.53 555
2 Nicola Chadderton 90  Stockport Mo  1.09.57 508 1.07.75 550
3 Anna Newcome 91  Co Chester 1.10.65 486 1.09.41 512
4 Anna Fillingham 91  Warrington W  1.09.80 503 1.13.32 432

10 yrs Girls 100m Freestyle Rec: 1.13.45 Marie Jones (Stockport Mo) 1995
1 Diane Gleeson 91  Hyde Seal 1.16.67 370 1.16.37 375



MEN/BOYS

50m BREASTSTROKE
Mens Open 50m Breaststroke Rec: 29.03 Danny Roberts (Wirral Aq) 2001

1 Stuart Manford 83  Co Chester 30.67 727
2 Gareth Martin 78  Widnes 31.52 676
3 Stuart Phillips 81  Trafford Met  32.00 648
4 Robert Proctor 85  Satellite 32.39 627
5 Jack Phillips 83  Trafford Met  32.55 619
6 Carl Thomas 84  Widnes 33.07 592
7 Anthony Pontefex 87  Warrington W 35.40 535
8 Michael Hitchens 83  Northwich 35.51 480

200m BUTTERFLY HDW
Mens Open 200m Butterfly Rec: 2.06.20 Stuart Tait (Stockport Mo) 1997

1 Martin Brooks 85  Stockport Mo  2.08.31

2 Patrick Hazlewood 87  Stockport Mo  2.18.81

3 Richard Wood 85  Warrington W 2.20.06 582
4 Andrew John 88  Satellite 2.20.29

5 Stephen Campbell 85  Satellite 2.23.91

6 Nick Wilcox 86  Warrington W 2.24.22

7 Craig Ward 85  Stockport Mo  2.25.06

8 Simon Lister 87  Stockport Mo  2.25.26

Junior Boys 200m Butterfly Rec: 2.13.26 A Bacon (Warriors) 1996

1 Martin Brooks 85  Stockport Mo  2.08.31REC

2 Patrick Hazlewood 87  Stockport Mo  2.18.81

3 Andrew John 88  Satellite 2.20.29

4 Stephen Campbell 85  Satellite 2.23.91

5 Nick Wilcox 86  Warrington W 2.24.22

6 Craig Ward 85  Stockport Mo  2.25.06

7 Simon Lister 87  Stockport Mo  2.25.26

8 Gareth Payne 85 Crewe Flyers  2.26.34

16 yrs Boys 200m Butterfly Rec: 2.16.96 Martin Brooks (Stockport Mo) 2001
1 Martin Brooks 85  Stockport Mo  2.08.31REC 739
2 Stephen Campbell 85  Satellite 2.23.91 538
3 Craig Ward 85  Stockport Mo  2.25.06 526
4 Gareth Payne 85 Crewe Flyers  2.26.34 512

15 yrs Boys 200m Butterfly Rec: 2.33.03 Nick Wilcox (Warrington W) 2001
1 Nick Wilcox 86  Warrington W 2.2422REC 535
2 James Taylor-Scott 86  Stockport Mo  2.38.81 397

14 yrs Boys 200m Butterfly Rec: 2.33.31 Simon Lister (Stockport Mo) 2001

1 Patrick Hazlewood 87  Stockport Mo  2.18.81REC 667
2 Andrew John 88  Satellite 2.20.29 647
3 Simon Lister 87  Stockport Mo  2.25.26 584
4 Scott Wilson 87  Stockport Mo  2.30.32 527
5 Paul McCarney 87  Trafford Met  2.38.01 451
6 Patrick Joseph 87  Warrington W 2.42.90 409
13 yrs Boys 200m Butterfly Rec: 2.27.30 Daniel Burrows (Stockport Mo) 2001
1 Peter Hall 88  Co Chester 2.27.19REC 590
2 Andrew Cook 88  Stockport Mo  2.35.38 500
3 Matt Whitehead 88  Hoylake 2.35.53 499
4 Craig Howard 88  Warrington W 2.45.07 411
5 Terence Cowburn 88  Crewe Flyers  2.47.35 392



6 Jason Jones 89
7 Sean Turner 89
8 Ben Citrine 88

Scott Hancock 89

12 yrs Boys 200m Butterfly Rec

1 Craig Vormawah 89
2 Matthew Jones 89
3 Peter Broster 89
4 Alex Sheikh 89

Jason Boylan 89
11 yrs Boys 200m Butterfly Rec
1 Michael Duncan 90
2 Thomas Booth 91
3 lan Parsons 90

Andrew Corley 90
10 yrs Boys 200m Butterfly Rec
1 Russell Smith 91
2 Kyle Rodgers 91
3 Ryan Mclver 91

Joseph Wood 92

100m FREESTYLE

Junior Boys 100m Freestyle Rec:

Co Chester
Stockport Mo
Wallasey
Alsager

: 2.47.97 Craig Vormawah (Wallasey) 2001

Wallasey
Wirral Ag

Co Chester
Warrington W
Co Chester

: 2.50.68 Thomas Namgauds (Crewe Flyers) 2001

Hoylake
Stockport Mo
Wallasey
Hoylake

: new event
Stockport Mo
Wallasey
Wallasey
Crewe Flyers

2.54.70 338
2.56.45 326
3.00.16 302
3.08.25 256

2.31.69REC 568

2.37.76 502
2.48.56 403
2.51.74 379
DIS:T OL

2.50.36REC 413

2.58.43 351
3.05.24 305
DIS:SL 8L

2.56.37TREC 416

3.15.20 284
3.20.96 253
DIS:T OL

55.37 P Roberts (Stockport Mo) 1995

1 Joe Devlin 87  Satellite 55.78

2 Stephen Hunt 85  Widnes 56.65

2 Andrew Rutherford 86  Wilmslow 57.11

4 Oliver Stanley 87  Co Chester 57.57

5 Simon Lister 87  Stockport Mp 57.69

6 Gareth Payne 85  Crewe Flyers 58.10

7 Peter Hall 88  Co Chester 58.20

8 Daniel Sayer 86  Wallasey 58.24

16 yrs Boys 100m Freestyle Rec: 53.22 D Wilks (Warriors) 1995

1 Stephen Hunt 85  Widnes 57.64 596

2 Andrew Rutherford 86  Wilmslow 58.19 581

3 Gareth Payne 85  Crewe Flyers 58.29 578

4 Steven Foskett 86  Sandbach 1.00.08 529

5 Stephen Campbell 85  Satellite 58.70 566

6 Daniel Muller 86  Satellite 1.00.80 511

7 Stephen Kilgannon 85  Widnes 1.02.41 472

8 Ryan Morris 85  Winsford 1.01.35 497
Craig Ward 85  Stockport Mo  1.02.25 476
Daniel Taylor 86  Northwich 1.04.61 424

15 yrs Boys 100m Freestyle Rec: 55.30 R Edgell (Alsager Br) 1993

1 Joe Devlin 87  Satellite 55.78 653

2 Oliver Stanley 87  Co Chester 58.04 585

3 Daniel Sayer 86  Wallasey 59.03 557

4 Stuart Large 87  Warrington W 58.93 560

5 James Taylor-Scott 86  Stockport Mo 59.10 555

6 John Etherington 87  Co Chester 1.00.21 526

7 Oliver Wigglesworth 86  Crewe Flyers  1.00.51 518

8 Michael Sharkey 86  Crewe Flyers 59.13 555
James Philipson 87  Knutsford 1.01.79 487

56.65
57.11
58.10
58.99
59.50
1.00.18
1.01.36
1.02.95

56.34
57.57
58.24
59.40
59.84
1.00.04
1.00.21
1.00.79

626
612
583
558
545
527
497
460

636
599
579
547
536
530
526
511



14 yrs Boys 100m Freestyle Rec: 57.19 C Taylor (Satellite) 1990

O~NO O WN PR

Lee Hillier
Michael Duffy
Jonathan Bishop
Laurie Whitwell
Nick Bailey

Simon Lister
Patrick Hazlewood
Waiman Cheung
Steven Wood
Andrew John
Anthony Pontifex
Adam Gallimore
Scott Wilson
Stafford Leitch
Anthony Harrison
Adam Boylan
Paul McCarney
Daniel Siddle
Robert Moxon
Kris-Ryan Wood
Jonathan Massey
Alessandro Lima
Ben Rothwell
Danny Platt

484
457
437
402

603
568
555
553
583
538
546
591
495
494
460
448
441
440
425
415
397
365

13 yrs Boys 100m Freestyle Rec: 1.00.23 M Burgham (Co Chester) 1993

O~NO O WN P

Peter Hall
Andrew Irvine
Matt Whitehead

Michael Al Iskaluchi

Craig Howard
Thomas Williams
Hasan Hasircioglu
Andrew Cook
Daniel Pepper
Michael Griffiths
Greg Whitehurst
Sean Turner
Oliver Paver
Chris Webb

Ben Citrine
Lewis Windebank
Shaun Whitfield
Scott Hancock
Terence Cowburn
Nigel Davies
Jamie Penny

86  Crewe Flyers  1.01.89
86  Stockport Mo  1.03.08
87  Warrington W 1.04.00
87  Stockport Mo  1.05.71
87  Warrington W DNF

87  Stockport Mp 58.74
87  Stockport Mo 59.96
87  Trafford Met  1.00.46
87  Warrington W 1.00.51
88  Satellite 59.45
87  Warrington W 1.01.07
88  Stockport Mo  1.00.77
87  Stockport Mo 59.16
88  Wirral Aq 1.02.78
87  Satellite 1.02.82
87  Co Chester 1.04.26
87  Trafford Met  1.04.81
88  Co Chester 1.05.17
88  Dane Valley 1.05.19
87  Crewe Flyers  1.05.90
87  Stockport Mo  1.06.39
87  Stockport Mo  1.07.31
88  Trafford Met  1.08.98
87  Wirral Aq DIS:ST
88  Co Chester 58.88
88  Co Chester 1.00.23
88  Hoylake 59.55
88  Trafford Met  1.02.48
88  Warrington W 1.02.67
88  Co Chester 1.02.88
88  Stockport Mo  1.04.93
88  Stockport Mo  1.05.03
89  Stockport Mo  1.05.39
88  Co Chester 1.06.51
89  Stockport Mo  1.06.53
89  Stockport Mo  1.06.77
89  Knutsford 1.07.72
88  Knutsford 1.07.75
88  Wallasey 1.09.32
88  Trafford Met 1.09.44
88  Widnes 1.09.53
89  Alsager 1.10.05
88 Crewe Flyers  1.10.44
88  Winsford 1.13.03
89  Co Chester 1.16.46

605
567
586
508
503
499
450
448
440
417
417
412
393
393
364
361
359
351
344
303
256

12 yrs Boys 100m Freestyle Rec: 1.05.17 D. Newman (Satellite) 1994

OOk, WN P

Craig Vormawah
Jonathan Gatley
Matthew Jones
James Thorbinson
Peter Broster
Isaac Kershaw

89
89
89
90
89
90

Wallasey
Warrington W
Wirral Ag
Wallasey

Co Chester
Wallasey

1.02.73
1.03.81
1.06.16
1.05.15
1.06.12
1.09.56

501
475
423
445
424
358

57.69
1.00.06
1.00.08
1.00.53
1.00.72
1.01.42
1.01.58
1.01.75

58.20REC

58.65

58.80
1.01.97
1.02.50
1.04.07
1.05.67
1.06.17

1.01.21REC
1.04.31
1.06.01
1.06.20
1.06.60
1.09.71

635
566
564
553
547
529
525
521

626
613
609
521
507
469
435
424

539
463
426
422
414
355



11 yrs Boys 100m Freestyle Rec: 1.05.46 Steven McQuaid (Davenport) 1983

1 James Cowburn 90 Crewe Flyers  1.06.64 412 1.05.07REC 446
2 Ashley Walton 90  Winsford 1.08.71 373 1.06.27 420
3 Thomas Booth 91  Stockport Mo  1.06.42 417 1.07.87 389
4 Andrew Corley 90 Hoylake 1.08.94 368 1.07.89 388
5 Michael Duncan 90 Hoylake 1.09.53 358 1.09.49 359
6 Mark Sherratt 90 WarringtonW  1.11.54 324 1.10.31 345
7 Andrew Matthews 90  Widnes 1.17.15 246 1.15.31 270

10 yrs Boys 100m Freestyle Rec: 1.08.06 Steven McQuaid (Davenport) 1982
1 Russell Smith 91  Stockport Mo  1.09.86 348 1.09.97 346



